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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 16,620 Km/h Riders: 20 Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\hNot Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
08/06/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * * (120,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante  4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal  4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra  4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas  3* (ESP)  

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 06:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori Gitana Vb 03:75:60 (4) 92:80:00 306,71 642,71

2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla I-Da-E 13:75:60 (4) 62:80:00 006,71 542,71

3 34 Ana Barbas Etelka Du Vialaret 23:75:60 (4) 20:80:00 285,71 442,71

4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 11:95:60 (4) 61:90:00 565,71 671,71

5 25 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospitais 21:95:60 (4) 01:11:00 646,71 671,71

6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lopes Faiser 31:95:60 (4) 00:90:00 255,71 571,71

7 95 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almargem 32:22:70 (4) 23:91:00 720,71 572,61

8 06 Luisa Lejeune Cardoa De S. Jose 60:42:70 (4) 94:60:00 564,61 312,61

9 66 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alfouva 70:42:70 (4) 44:50:00 424,61 212,61

01 64 Miguel Brasão Hercules Dg 42:83:70 (4) 11:60:00 229,51 707,51

11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Costa Xiada-Carkeixa F-V 02:55:70 (4) 85:21:00 275,51 741,51

GA 56 Leonor Moreira Vulcane De Crouz 71:03:50 (3) 52:60:00 625,81

GA 76 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 42:03:50 (3) 64:60:00 935,81

GA 84 José Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquisidor 65:22:60 (3) 34:11:00 361,61

ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral Florac D Iberica 62:23:60 (3) 93:90:00 576,51

GA 46 João Mendonça Marques Fadista 11:25:30 (2) 43:60:00 616,81

GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung Ferralla Kung-Fu 05:43:20 (1) 10:40:00 319,51

WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas Havai De S. Pedro

WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida Ginja

WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia Cru Felino Lll



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

41 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10169967

Gitana Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105IX70

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 23:51:90 44:24:11 03:32:41

Hour of Arrival 03:33:80 80:00:11 93:92:31 03:22:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:53:8 44:20:11 03:33:31 60:82:51

Time Used 23:02:20 21:74:10 64:05:10 00:95:00

Time Used T. 23:02:2 44:70:4 03:85:5 03:75:6

Recovery 20:20:00 63:20:00 15:30:00  6 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 83:40:00 92:80:00

Pulsations: 60 / 52 52 / 48 56 / 56 52 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 923,71 802,71 638,61 933,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 923,71 772,71 241,71 306,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 870,71 459,61 637,61 642,71

Clas. Gral. 8 8 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 10:00:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 20:00:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 14:10:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 24:10:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 34:10:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 35:42:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 63:62:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 73:62:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 45:04:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 05:75:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

43 Ana Barbas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10013970

Etelka Du Vialaret
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104RW15

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 13:51:90 13:24:11 03:32:41

Hour of Arrival 23:33:80 71:00:11 14:92:31 23:22:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 13:53:8 13:20:11 03:33:31 92:72:51

Time Used 13:02:20 00:74:10 95:05:10 20:95:00

Time Used T. 13:02:2 13:70:4 03:85:5 23:75:6

Recovery 95:10:00 41:20:00 94:30:00  7 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 95:10:00 31:40:00 20:80:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 56 / 56 52 / 48 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 423,71 181,71 697,61 723,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 423,71 362,71 021,71 285,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 80,71 969,61 637,61 442,71

Clas. Gral. 7 5 1 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 20:00:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 10:00:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 93:10:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 04:10:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 14:10:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 15:42:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 43:62:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 53:62:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 25:04:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 84:75:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

45 Saif Juma Beljafla
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10148091

I-Da-E
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106ID57

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 04:51:90 43:24:11 23:32:41

Hour of Arrival 13:33:80 90:00:11 04:92:31 13:22:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:53:8 43:20:11 23:33:31 93:82:51

Time Used 04:02:20 45:64:10 85:05:10 95:85:00

Time Used T. 04:02:2 43:70:4 23:85:5 13:75:6

Recovery 90:20:00 52:20:00 25:30:00  8 0 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 90:20:00 43:40:00 62:80:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 56 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 623,71 822,71 708,61 543,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 623,71 482,71 831,71 006,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 260,71 569,61 537,61 542,71

Clas. Gral. 9 6 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 10:00:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 10:00:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 04:10:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 14:10:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 24:10:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 25:42:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 53:62:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 63:62:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 35:04:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 94:75:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

46 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Hercules Dg
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106DJ54

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 23:62:90 75:70:21 95:55:41

Hour of Arrival 93:44:80 70:62:11 13:30:41 42:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:64:8 75:72:11 95:50:41 70:80:61

Time Used 23:13:20 52:10:20 20:85:10 52:70:10

Time Used T. 23:13:2 75:23:4 95:03:6 42:83:7

Recovery 35:10:00 05:10:00 82:20:00  3 4 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 35:10:00 34:30:00 11:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 56 / 60 56 / 60 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 730,61 250,51 575,51 008,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 730,61 006,51 395,51 229,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 838,51 783,51 643,51 707,51

Clas. Gral. 41 41 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 45:04:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 35:04:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 25:04:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 31:93:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 21:93:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 11:93:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 10:61:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 81:41:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 71:41:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 65:61:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

48 José Maria Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10164809

Code El. (GA) Heroi Do Inquisidor
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106JN91

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 32:22:90 14:50:21

Hour of Arrival 64:93:80 42:22:11 70:25:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 32:24:8 14:52:11 65:75:31

Time Used 32:72:20 81:30:20 51:25:10

Time Used T. 32:72:2 14:03:4 65:22:6

Recovery 73:20:00 71:30:00 94:50:00

Cum. Recovery 73:20:00 45:50:00 34:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 60 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 875,61 899,41 219,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 875,61 268,51 361,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 482,61 615,51 966,51

Clas. Gral. 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

49 Pedro Jorge Casaca Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014674

Xiada-Carkeixa F-V
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IO04

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 30:32:90 40:60:21 82:45:41

Hour of Arrival 54:93:80 52:22:11 72:85:31 02:02:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:34:8 40:62:11 82:40:41 00:62:61

Time Used 30:82:20 10:30:20 42:85:10 25:52:10

Time Used T. 30:82:2 40:13:4 82:92:6 02:55:7

Recovery 81:30:00 93:30:00 10:60:00  0 4 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 81:30:00 75:60:00 85:21:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 60 64 / 60 60 / 54

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 085,61 080,51 710,61 579,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 085,61 209,51 639,51 275,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 112,61 494,51 604,51 741,51

Clas. Gral. 21 11 01 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 05:75:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 94:75:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 84:75:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 90:65:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 80:65:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 70:65:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 75:23:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 41:13:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 31:13:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 65:61:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

51 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10181521

Code El. (GA) Ferralla Kung-Fu
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YG48

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60

Hour of Arrival 94:54:80                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:94:8

Time Used 05:43:20

Time Used T. 05:43:2

Recovery 10:40:00

Cum. Recovery 10:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 319,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 319,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 105,51

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

52 João Afonso Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10137130

Heroi Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106DQ52

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 04:41:90 43:24:11 12:52:41

Hour of Arrival 54:13:80 62:95:01 41:03:31 21:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:43:8 43:20:11 12:53:31 61:63:51

Time Used 04:91:20 45:74:10 74:25:10 15:85:00

Time Used T. 04:91:2 43:70:4 12:00:6 21:95:6

Recovery 55:20:00 80:30:00 70:50:00  4 0 : 2 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:20:00 30:60:00 01:11:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 56 / 54 56 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 055,71 181,71 817,61 193,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 055,71 093,71 381,71 646,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 481,71 569,61 56,61 671,71

Clas. Gral. 6 6 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 24:10:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 14:10:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 04:10:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 10:00:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 10:00:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 11:32:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 45:42:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 55:42:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 21:93:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 80:65:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km /h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

56 Nuno Cordovil Cabral
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10187152

Code El. (ME) Florac D Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GT36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 15:72:90 25:80:21

Hour of Arrival 64:44:80 80:62:11 63:30:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:74:8 25:82:11 62:70:41

Time Used 15:23:20 10:10:20 43:85:10

Time Used T. 15:23:2 25:33:4 62:23:6

Recovery 50:30:00 44:20:00 05:30:00

Cum. Recovery 50:30:00 94:50:00 93:90:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 52     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 520,61 812,51 986,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 520,61 966,51 576,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 207,51 633,51 982,51

Clas. Gral. 51 51

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

59 Luis Lamas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014673

Fibra Do Almargem
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105FB41

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 91:81:90 43:05:11 90:53:41

Hour of Arrival 95:23:80 32:60:11 80:53:31 32:74:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:83:8 43:01:11 90:54:31 12:85:51

Time Used 91:32:20 51:25:10 53:45:10 41:21:10

Time Used T. 91:32:2 43:51:4 90:01:6 32:22:7

Recovery 02:50:00 11:40:00 10:01:00  8 5 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 02:50:00 13:90:00 23:91:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 64 56 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 393,71 656,61 412,71 316,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 393,71 070,71 311,71 720,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 647,61 434,61 12,61 572,61

Clas. Gral. 01 9 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 35:42:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 25:42:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 15:42:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 21:32:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 11:32:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 01:32:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 34:10:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 44:10:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 10:61:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 75:23:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

60 Luisa Lejeune
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10124675

Cardoa De S. Jose
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104WB87

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 55:72:90 41:60:21 92:64:41

Hour of Arrival 84:54:80 61:42:11 54:35:31 60:94:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:74:8 41:62:11 92:65:31 93:45:51

Time Used 55:23:20 91:85:10 51:05:10 73:20:10

Time Used T. 55:23:2 41:13:4 92:12:6 60:42:7

Recovery 70:20:00 85:10:00 44:20:00  3 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 70:20:00 50:40:00 94:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 56 / 56 52 / 52 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 519,51 174,51 247,61 461,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 519,51 227,51 410,61 564,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 596,51 584,51 827,51 312,61

Clas. Gral. 61 21 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 63:62:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 53:62:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 43:62:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 55:42:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 45:42:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 35:42:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 34:10:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 10:00:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 81:41:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 41:13:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

61 Cristina Lobera Sales
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042764

Adir De Lixus
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KI35

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 21:41:90 85:14:11 42:42:41

Hour of Arrival 24:13:80 42:95:01 21:03:31 11:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:43:8 85:10:11 42:43:31 23:53:51

Time Used 21:91:20 64:74:10 62:25:10 74:95:00

Time Used T. 21:91:2 85:60:4 42:95:5 11:95:6

Recovery 03:20:00 43:20:00 21:40:00  1 2 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:20:00 40:50:00 61:90:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 56 / 60 52 / 52 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 755,71 011,71 136,61 270,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 755,71 363,71 631,71 565,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 142,71 600,71 496,61 671,71

Clas. Gral. 5 4 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 14:10:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 04:10:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 93:10:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 10:00:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 20:00:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 21:32:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 55:42:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 65:42:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 31:93:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 90:65:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

62 João Pedro Pereira Lopes
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10054663

Faiser
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LU85

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 90:41:90 15:14:11 12:42:41

Hour of Arrival 34:13:80 52:95:01 31:03:31 31:42:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:43:8 15:10:11 12:43:31 20:13:51

Time Used 90:91:20 24:74:10 03:25:10 25:95:00

Time Used T. 90:91:2 15:60:4 12:95:5 31:95:6

Recovery 62:20:00 62:20:00 80:40:00  9 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 62:20:00 25:40:00 00:90:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 56 52 / 52 52 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 555,71 990,71 016,61 540,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 555,71 753,71 621,71 255,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 842,71 410,71 796,61 571,71

Clas. Gral. 4 3 4 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 34:10:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 24:10:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 14:10:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 20:00:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 10:00:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 01:32:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 35:42:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00 45:42:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 11:93:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 70:65:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

64 João Mendonça Marques
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10146301

Code El. (GA) Fadista
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LA01

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 71:40:90

Hour of Arrival 20:12:80 25:34:01                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:42:8 11:74:01

Time Used 71:90:20 45:24:10

Time Used T. 71:90:2 11:25:3

Recovery 51:30:00 91:30:00

Cum. Recovery 51:30:00 43:60:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 52 / 64     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 340,91 570,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 340,91 616,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 465,81 980,81

Clas. Gral. 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

65 Leonor Moreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025439

Code El. (GA) Vulcane De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105HJ08

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 24:50:90 21:62:11

Hour of Arrival 65:32:80 05:34:01 00:30:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 24:52:8 21:64:01 71:50:31

Time Used 24:01:20 03:04:10 50:93:10

Time Used T. 24:01:2 21:15:3 71:03:5

Recovery 64:10:00 22:20:00 71:20:00

Cum. Recovery 64:10:00 80:40:00 52:60:00

Pulsations: 52 / 58 60 / 58 56 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 416,81 243,81 595,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 416,81 794,81 625,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 363,81 661,81 661,81

Clas. Gral. 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

66 Isabel Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10111992

H-Millenium Alfouva
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KT49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 71:52:90 23:60:21 42:54:41

Hour of Arrival 32:34:80 81:42:11 84:35:31 70:94:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:54:8 23:62:11 42:55:31 42:55:51

Time Used 71:03:20 51:10:20 25:84:10 34:30:10

Time Used T. 71:03:2 23:13:4 42:02:6 70:42:7

Recovery 45:10:00 41:20:00 63:10:00  7 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 45:10:00 80:40:00 44:50:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 60 60 / 64 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 471,61 421,51 187,61 338,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 471,61 707,51 410,61 424,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 79,51 864,51 377,51 212,61

Clas. Gral. 31 31 8 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00 73:62:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00 63:62:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00 53:62:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00 65:42:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00 55:42:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00 45:42:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00 44:10:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00 10:00:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00 71:41:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00 31:13:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 



Date: 08/06/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  16,620Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:59:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 11   (55,00 %) 16,620 Km\h
Not Qualified: 9   (45,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

67 Maria Prazeres
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136747

Code El. (GA) Chelem De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KS32

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:60 55:50:90 91:62:11

Hour of Arrival 00:42:80 15:34:01 10:30:31         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 55:52:8 91:64:01 42:50:31

Time Used 55:01:20 42:04:10 50:93:10

Time Used T. 55:01:2 91:15:3 42:03:5

Recovery 55:10:00 82:20:00 32:20:00

Cum. Recovery 55:10:00 32:40:00 64:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 60 64 / 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 506,81 083,81 416,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 506,81 805,81 935,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 233,81 751,81 61,81

Clas. Gral. 3 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time ( *) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 14 Fares Ahmad Al Mansoori 03:75:60  (4) 306,71 642,71 92:80:00
2 54 Saif Juma Beljafla 13:75:60  (4) 006,71 542,71 62:80:00
3 34 Ana Barbas 23:75:60  (4) 285,71 442,71 20:80:00
4 16 Cristina Lobera Sales 11:95:60  (4) 565,71 671,71 61:90:00
5 25 João Afonso Comenda 21:95:60  (4) 646,71 671,71 01:11:00
6 26 João Pedro Pereira Lope 31:95:60  (4) 255,71 571,71 00:90:00
7 95 Luis Lamas 32:22:70  (4) 720,71 572,61 23:91:00
8 06 Luisa Lejeune 60:42:70  (4) 564,61 312,61 94:60:00
9 66 Isabel Nogueira 70:42:70  (4) 424,61 212,61 44:50:00
01 64 Miguel Brasão 42:83:70  (4) 229,51 707,51 11:60:00
11 94 Pedro Jorge Casaca Cost 02:55:70  (4) 275,51 741,51 85:21:00

GA 56 Leonor Moreira 71:03:50  (3) 625,81 661,81 52:60:00
GA 76 Maria Prazeres 42:03:50  (3) 935,81 061,81 64:60:00
GA 84 José Maria Caeiro 65:22:60  (3) 361,61 966,51 34:11:00
ME 65 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 62:23:60  (3) 576,51 982,51 93:90:00
GA 46 João Mendonça Marques 11:25:30  (2) 616,81 980,81 43:60:00
GA 15 Kuo-Hua Greg Chung 05:43:20  (1) 319,51 105,51 10:40:00
WD 44 Ana Maria Barrradas
WD 96 Pedro Sá E Almeida
WD 35 Maria Do Carmo Farraia 


